

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 50 of 2015

Simplex Infrastructures Limited ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others ... Respondents

With

**L.P.A. No. 564 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 565 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 566 of 2014
With L.P.A. No. 11 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 22 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 32 of
2015 With L.P.A. No. 44 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 45 of 2015 With L.P.A. No.
49 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 53 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 54 of 2015 With L.P.A.
No. 55 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 70 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 72 of 2015 With
L.P.A. No. 73 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 74 of 2015.**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

39/18.02.2025

Let these matters be listed on 03.03.2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

S.B.

(ARUN KUMAR RAI, J.)